RESOLUTION OB NO. 2013-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE INDIAN WELLS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY,
APPROVING THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY’'S ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET
PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177(j)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of Indian
Wells (the “Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment
Agency (the “Agency”), confirmed by City Council Resolution No. 2012-01 adopted on January
5, 2012; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(a), the Oversight Board
is the Successor Agency’s oversight board; and '

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(j), requires the Successor Agency to
prepare a proposed administrative budget for the time period from (the “Administrative
Budget”), and submit it to the Oversight Board for the Oversight Board’s approval: and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has submitted the Administrative Budget to the
Oversight Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE INDIAN WELLS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

SECTION 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the Administrative Budget through
this Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant

effect on the environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the
requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act. The City Clerk of the City of Indian
Wells, acting on behalf of the Oversight Board, is authorized and directed to file a Notice of
Exemption with the appropriate official of the County of Riverside, California, within five (5
days following the date of adoption of this Resolution.

SECTION 3. Approval of the Administrative Budget. The Oversight Board hereby
approves apd-adopts'the Administrative Budget for the period July 1, 2013 through December
31, 2013, in substaﬁtialiy the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “A”, pursuant to Health

waid.Safety Code Section 34177. i

SECTION 4, 'S&VErability.™If any provision of this Resolution or the application of
“rany-such-provision te-any-persen-or-eircumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
- "-other pravisions.or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid
«..provision or application, and to this end the prgyisions of this Resolution are severable. The

Oversight Board declares  that “the~Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution
irrespective of ts;e invalidity of any pag‘ticular portion of this Resolution.
"\ i g 3 3 4y w




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2013-02
Page 2

SECTION 5. Certification. The City Clerk of the City of Indian Wells, acting on
behalf of the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

SECTION 6. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h),
written notice and information about all actions taken by the Oversight Board must be provided
to the State of California Department of Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be
effective until five (5) business days after notice has been provided to the State of California
Department of Finance, pending a request for review by the State of California Department of
Finance.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS by the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency, at a special meeting held on this 19" day of
February, 2013.

sy T flle

MARY T, ROCHE
CHAIRPERSON

CERTIFICATION FOR RESOLUTION OB NO. 2013-02

I, Anna Grandys, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells
Redevelopment Agency, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the whole number of the members of the
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency is six (6);
that the above and foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly passed and adopted at a
regular meeting of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells
Redevelopment Agency on the 19" day of February, 2013, by the following vote:

AYES: Aguilar, Powell, Renew, Reyes, Roche, Wood

NOES: None
| HEREBY CERTIFY thisto be @
ATTEST: tue copy of_ Resolition Q8
No. 2013 - ne
W
ANNA GRANBYS 7~ — )
SECRETARY

/ G
Chief Deputy City Clerk



Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2013-02

Page 3

EXHIBIT “"A”

Successor Agency
tD:
County:

Successor Agency:

Primary Contact
Honorific (Ms, Mr, Mrs)
First Name

Last Name

Title

Address

City

State

Zip

Phone Number
Email Address

Secondary Contact
Honarific (Ms, Mr, Mrs)
First Name

Last Name

Title

Phone Number

Email Address

SUCCESSOR AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

229
Riverside
Indian Wells

Kevin

McCarthy

Finance Director

44950 Eldorado Dr

Indian Wells
CA

92210
760-346-2489

kmeccarthy@indlanwells.com

Mel
Windsor

Personnel Director
760-346-2489

mwindsor@indianwells.com




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA

Resolution OB No. 2013-02
Page 4

SUCCESSOR AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

Name of Successor Agency: INDIAN WELLS (RIVERSIDE)

Outstanding Deint or Obligation

OF REC

YMENT SCHEDULE

Flled for the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Perlod

Total

Total Qutstanding Debt ar Obligation

Current Period Outstanding Dabt or Obligation

$204,027,212

Six-Month Total

A Other Than ed APTTF Funding $1,008,829
@ Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF $6,584,513
€ Adminlstratiee Alownnce Funded with RFTTF $155,275
D Total RPTTF Funded (B + C = D} $6,739,788
£ Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same omouat os ROPS, form six-month total $7,740,617
F Enter Total Six-Month Antidipated RPTTF Funding $6,739,788
G Varlance {F - D = G) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Totol Anticipated RPTTF Funding $0
Prior Pariod (July 1, 2012 through O bar 31, 2012) va. Actusd P [as reqpuired In HSC section 34114 (a))
H  Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF heaser of Finonce’s approved RPTTF amount inchiding admin or the 1 56,687,368
1 Enter Actual Obligatlons Pald with RPTTF $6,483,871
1 Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Pald with APTTF $209,490
K Ad to 2nt Obl Reth Fund (H-(1+)=K) $0
L Adjustment to RPTTF (D-K=1) $6,739,788
Certificstion of Oversight Board Chalrman: Mary T Roche Oversight Board Chalrperson
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name Title
[ hereby certify that the sbove Is a true and accurate Recognlied
Obfigation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. /s
Slgnature Date




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA

Resolution OB No. 2013-02

Page 5

SUCCESSOR AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

INDIAN WELLS (RIVERSIDE)
RECOGNIITD DELGATION PAYMINT SOHEDULL (ROPS. E3-14A)
iy 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Oversigit Board Appreval Date:

Sh5E4 513
7,125

3,003, AL

1113635




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2013-02
Page 6

e
2 By 2008

YR
i

VOREIA0 Wag / SN N0 | B

S e o = (|

L& TN

=)

TTOT "1 aquamsag yImog ZT02 T Amg
M v
0rGAN) STEM NVION

NOLLYWHO4NI 1DVINOD ADNIOV HOSSIDINS



Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2013-02
Page 7

SUCCESSOR AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

INDIAN WELLS (RIVERSIOE)
RECOGNIZED OBUGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 13-14A) - Notes (Optional)
July 1, 2013 through Decensber 31, 7013

ttem# | Project Name / Debt Obilgation Notes/Comments

12003 A Tan Allocation Bonds

1 2003 AT Tan Allccation Bondy )

32005 Refunding Tan Allccation Bondy
4 J006 A Tax Allocation Bands -
5 J010A Tax Aliceation Bends
& SEARF Houring Rafurding
¥ Mdeminlitrathos Costa
8 7000 A Tux Allocation Bords
97003 AT Tax Allocation fonds
10 2005 Rafunding Tas Allocation Bands
11 3006 A Tax Allocation Bonds
12 HI0ATaN Alocation Bonds

Iams 15 Tas Alfosation Bards. Dabt Service it made ay follorwn: pelncipal ared 1/7 Intarast paymant made In Auxgurt and remalning 1/2 intacost paymnt mads io Febinsary,
Succarsor Aganicy it astabllsh s cash raserva bn the Jan through e RS 1 have arnough ¢ath e hand to maka the Auguil pyment.
The Succatsor Agency anticlpates §1,008, 829 n cash resarves st fune 30, 2012, Tha Stccusior Agancy Is requasting $6,739,780 In APTTF Funds
by oy b il thae A Sarviy . Deta Auiguat e, & Agancy having a 3er0 ash Lals

|Fhe Successar Aguncy will racuest raquited eash resarvas on the ROPS. 13-148 schadute 10 prapars for the August 2014 paymant,




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2013-02
Page 8

Successor Agency Administrative Budget
For period: July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Annuallzed Administrative Costs Allowance
Clitywide Single Step-down Cost Allocation Based on Relative Budget Size
(_Ref: Federal Circular OMB A-87)

Key Metrics )

1) To allocate citywlde support services to the Successor Agency Adminlstrative Budget

2) Methodology based on Federal Circular OMB A-87 Citywlde Single Step down Indirect Cost

Allocation Plan

3) Allocation to departments on based on relative budget size and allocated using the falr and equitable method

Fiscal Year 13/14 ROPS Obligations 10,351,683
Maximum Allocation Allowable @ 3% 310,550
Total ROPS for Fiscal Year 13/14 10,662,233
Admin cost July through Dec 13 155,275

Personnel Costs (Salary & Benefits)

Allocatlon to Successor %
Successor  Agency Admin Allocation
Department City Budget Agency Costs of Total
Clty Coundll 324,983 6.4% 20,799 7.4%
Clty Manager 618,191 6.4% 39,564 14.1%
Personnel 70,265 6.4% 4,497 1.6%
Risk Management 641,665 6.4% 41,067 14.7%
City Clerk 285,622 6.4% 18,280 6.5%
Attorney 420,120 6.4% 26,888 9.6%
Flnance 767,981 6.4% 49,151 17.5%
Central Service 199,150 6.4% 12,746 4.6%
Tech Services 547,098 6.4% 35,014 12.5%
PW Director 501,068 6.4% 32,084 11.5%
Subtotal 4,376,143 280,089 100.0%
Operating Costs
% of total
Admin
Consultants (housing, appralsals, arbitrage) 13,976
Meeting Costs (includes public notices) 3,500
Photocopy 850
Postage 900
Technology Services (Firewall, emall storage, Eden Financlal Fees, Maint) 2,850
Office Equipment 2,450
Office Supplies 1,950
Telephone 1,650
Office Space 2,335
Total Operating Costs 30,461 9.81%
Total Administrative Costs Allowance 310,550
Department Allocatlon
Clity Councll 23,061
Gty Manager 43,867
Personnel 4,986
Risk Management 45,533
City Clerk 20,268
Attormney 29,812
Finance 54,496
Central Service 14,132
Tech Services 38,822
PW Director 35,574

310,550




